

D. H. GRIFFIN WRECKING CO., INC.

4716 Hilltop Road, Greensboro, NC 27407

April 26th, 2019

FDIC Atlanta Regional Office 10 10th Street, NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3849

Re: Suntrust and BB&T Bank Merger

To Whom it May Concern:

My name is David Griffin Jr. and I am the President of D.H. Griffin Companies, with corporate offices based in Greensboro, North Carolina and divisions across seven other states. D.H. Griffin is a vertically integrated group of companies that provides demolition, infrastructure, construction, abatement, contracting and large-scale environmental services, among others.

D.H. Griffin has a relationship with BB&T of over 15 years' duration. During this time BB&T, through various services, has partnered with D.H. Griffin's growth, yielding a direct, positive impact to our local and greater communities.

I support the Suntrust and BB&T merger and believe the combined entity will prove to be beneficial for all involved.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

David H. Griffin Jr. President - D.H. Griffin Companies 336-510-4104 dhgriffinjr@dhgriffin.com

Cc: Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond P.O. Box 27622 Richmond, VA 23261

TEL (336) 855-7030 FAX (336) 510-4067

"Shaping America's Skyline Since 1959."